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february 25, 2021 

K-five Construction Corporation 
999 Oakmont Plaza Drive 
Westmont, Illinois 60559 

Dear K-five Contraction Corporation: 

Re: february 23, 2021 fOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your February 23, 2021 freedom of Information Act ("fOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on February 23, 2021. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"K-Five is requesting copies of the following information regarding 2019 Street Improvements Project that bid 
February 6, 2020: 1. Bid Tabulations/Summary of all bids received. 2. The Final Pay Estimate (or most recent if final 
is not available} including Line Item Quantity Detail of work completed." 

After a search of Village files, the foll owing information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville 2019 Street Improvement Project Bid Tabulations. ( 4 pgs.) 
2) Village of Bensenville 2019 Street Improvement Project Pay Estimate No.6 and final. (2 pgs.) 

These are all the records found responsive to your request. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

fre dom of Information Officer 
Village of Bensenville 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE: 2019 STREET IUPROVEJoiENTS PROJECT 
JOBN0.1515 

BID TABULA noN SHEET 

:Y 6TH, 2020 BID AT 11:00 A.M. 

ITEM 
NO. PAY ITEM 

I TREE ROOT PRUNING 

2 REMOVAL ANO OISPDSAL OF UNSUITABLE 1M TERIAL 

3 CONTAMINATED WASTE DISPOSAL 

• GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR OROUNDSTABILI2An ON 

5 SUPPLELIENTAL WATERING 

6 INLET FILTERS 

7 POROUS GRANULAR EMIIAHKMENT. SPECIAL 

a PREPARAnON OF BASE 

9 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR 

10 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS 

II BITULIINOUS LIA TERIALS (TACK COAT) 

12 HOT-~!IX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL· BUTT JOINT 

13 HOT·MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE.IL-19.0, NSO 

.. HOT-I.IIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE. LUX "0". NSO 

IS BlnJ~IINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 

16 PROTECnvE COAT 

17 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT. 71>1CH 

IS PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK S INCH 

19 DETECTABLE WARNI>IGS 

20 HOT·~UX ASPHALT SURFACE RELIOVAL. &• 

21 HOT -I.UX ASPHALT SURFACE RE~\01/AI.. 11' 

22 DRIVEWAY PAVELIENT RE•IOIIAL 

23 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 

z• CLASS D PATCHES. l iNCH, SPECIAL 

25 CLASS 0 PATCHES. 9 INCH. SPECIAL 

20 ZINC COATED DUCnLE IRON WATER MAIN 8" 

27 SELECT GRANULAR BACKFill. 

21 STEEL CASING PIPE. 16" 

29 WATER SERVICE. NEAR SIDE. 1 112" 

lO WATER SERVICE UNE 1" 

31 WATER MAIN CO>INECTION "A" (NON-PRESSURE) 

32 WATER MAIN CONNECTION ·a· (NON~RESSURE) 

ll WATER MAIN CONNECTION ·c" (NON-PRESSURE) 

34 WATER LIAI>I CO>I.'IECnON "D" (NON-PRESSURE) 

JS WATER .IAI>I CONNECnON •e• (NON-PRESSURE) 

36 WATER MAIN CONNECTION "F" (NO>I~RESSURE) 

37 WATER MAI>I CONNECnO>I"G" (NON·PRESSUREI 

UNIT 

EACH 

CUYO 

CUYO 

5QYO 

UNIT 

EACH 

CUYD 

SQYD 

TON 

TON 

POUND 

SQYD 

TON 

TON 

POUND 

SQYD 

savD 

SOFT 

SQFT 

SQYD 

SOYO 

SOYD 

SOFT 

SOYD 

SOYD 

FOOT 

CUYD 

FOOT 

EACH 

FOOT 

LSUM 

LSUM 

LSULI 

LSUM 

LSULI 

LSU .. t 

LSUM 

ENGINEER'S 
ESnMATE 

UNIT TOTAL 
OUAIITlTY COST COST 

2 5175.00 $3$0.00 

2• 5 $35.00 $8,575.00 

so $100.00 $5,000.00 

550 50.00 SJ.•oo.oo 

66 520.00 51 ,320.00 

•s 5175.00 $8,050.00 

280 SSO.JlO $1 • • 000.00 

• .•os u.oo $8,116.00 

220 $35.00 $7,700.00 

813 $20.00 512.260.00 

5.650 50.20 $1,130.00 

208 515.00 $3,120.00 

2.001 575.00 5 I 50,075.00 

1,003 sao.oo SS0.2•o.oo 

12.600 $0.20 $2.$20.00 

873 suo 51.309.$0 

57 $70.00 56.090.00 

5.oa~ 56.00 $30,372.00 

320 $30.00 $9,600.00 

7,163 $$.00 535.815.00 

1.183 $9,00 $10.6"7.00 

269 $10.00 52,6110.00 

• .759 $2.50 $11,897.50 

1,415 $50.00 $70,900.00 

137 $80.00 510,960.00 

1,719 $65.00 $106,115.00 

1 ••• 7 500.00 $$7,860.00 

302 $100.00 53•.200.00 

2 $3,000.00 56,000.00 

so 530.00 51 .500.00 

I 50,500.00 54.500.00 

I 50,500.00 50,500.00 

I 50,SOO.OO 50,500.00 

1 50,500.00 50,500.00 

1 50,500.00 50,500.00 

1 50,500.00 50.500.00 

1 $10.000.00 $10.000.00 

I'J•ge. I olol 

SCHROEDER LOW BID UNIT PRICE 

ASPHALT SERVICES. INC COMPARISON COMPARISON 
LOW IIGH AVE. WEIGHTED 

UNIT TOTAL UNT BID UNIT UNIT UNIT AVE. UNIT 
COST COST IliFF. IliFF. PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE 

$335.00 5670.00 $160.00 $320.00 5250.00 $335.00 $)00,00 S307.SO 

532.00 57,5<0.00 ($3.00) (5735.00) 51 .00 sso.oo 532. 75 500.00 

5100.00 55.000.00 $0.00 so.oo $5.00 $175.00 $107.50 $125.00 

50.50 $3,825.00 so. so 5025.00 52.50 56.50 $4.25 s•.oo 

$55.00 $3,630.00 535.00 $2,310.00 51.00 $$5,00 $39.63 551.25 

$120.00 $$,520.00 ($5.5.00) (52.530.00) $100.00 5150.00 $120.00 5115.00 

$50.00 $14.000.00 50.00 $0.00 500.00 $82.00 $$6. 75 552.50 

51 .00 50 .• 08.00 (51.00) (50 •• 08.00) $0.85 suo $1,09 51.00 

sso.oo $11,000.00 515.00 53.300.00 $1.00 $$0.00 $32.75 500.00 

$1 .00 5613.00 ($19.00) ($11.6.7.00) 51.00 520.00 56.25 $2.00 

$0.01 556.50 ($0.19) ($1 ,073,50) $0.01 $0.20 $0,08 $0.06 

$$.00 $1,0•0.00 ($10.00) (52,080.00) $3.00 $26.00 $12.25 $10,00 

$78.00 $156.078.00 $3.00 56,003.00 57 • . 00 $100.00 $82.00 5n.oo 

$82.00 sauos.oo 52.00 $2,006.00 $76.00 5120.00 sau5 581 .50 

$0.01 5126.00 ($0.19) ($2,3114,00) $0.01 $0. 20 so.os $0,06 

$3,00 $2,619.00 $1.50 $1,309.50 51.50 $3.00 $2.S3 $2.82 

569.00 56,003.00 ($1.00) ($57.00) 565.00 ss•.oo $7 •. 06 568.63 

56.05 $32,6•9.90 $0.45 $2,277.90 56.00 58. so $6.81 56.38 

$30.25 $9,880.00 $0.25 $80,00 $28.00 sso.oo $3 • .• 1 $29.83 

55.85 501 ,803.55 $0.85 56,088.55 $5,85 $12.00 $6.~8 $7.63 

S10.SO $12,421.50 $1.50 s1.n•.so $10.00 s2•.oo $14,13 $11.25 

$22.00 $$,915.00 512.00 53.228.00 517.50 522.00 $20.83 $21.50 

52.25 $10,707.75 ($0.25) ($1,159.75) $2.00 $2.25 $2.09 $2.05 

$22.50 $31 .905.00 ($27.50) ($38,995,00) 522.50 $30,00 $27.75 529.25 

$73.00 $10,001 ,00 ($7.00) ($959.00) $73.00 $95.00 $87.00 590,00 

596,00 $165.02 • . 00 $11 .00 518.909.00 $90.00 5105.00 $96.0• $9 • . 58 

53<.75 550.283.25 ($5.25) ($7,596.75) 533.00 ss•.&o 501 .M 539.88 

$159.00 5$4,378.00 $59.00 $20,178.00 55.00 $ 159.00 $110. 19 $138.35 

$2,370.00 50.7.0.00 ($630.00) ($ 1 ,26Q.OO) $2.200.00 52,625.00 $2.361.25 $2,310.00 

$64.00 $3,200.00 $3 • . 00 $1,700.00 $15.00 564.00 s•a.5o $$3.50 

$14,550.00 s 1•.55o.oo $10,050.00 $10.050.00 $3,500.00 $14.550.00 $10,207.50 $11,390.00 

54.•oo.oo 50.•oo.oo ($100.00) ($100.00) $2,850.00 58,610.00 54,990.00 50.250.00 

50.•oo.oo 50.•oo.oo (5100.00) ($100.00) $2,800.00 $8,610.00 50,977.$0 50,250.00 

50.•oo.oo 50.•oo.oo ($100.00) ($100.Jl0) $2.850.00 58,925.00 $$,068.75 50.250.00 

50.•oo.oo 50.•oo.ro ($100.00) ($100.00) $2,800.00 58,925.00 $5.056.25 50.250.00 

50.•oo.oo 50.•oo.oo ($100.00) ($100.00) 52.100.00 $$,250.00 $3,862.50 50,250.00 

56 .• 00.00 56,400.00 ($3,600.00 1$3,600.00) $5,975.00 528.875.00 $12 112. 50 56,800.00 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE : lOU STREET IUPROVEliENTS PROJECT 
JOBNO.ISI5 

BID TABULATION SHEET 

8103 OPENED: FEBRUARY ,TH, 2010 BID AT ti :OO A.l!. 

ITEll 
NO. PAYITEI.! 

Ja WATER MAIN CONNECTION "K' (NON-PRESSURE) 

39 WATER W.IN CONNECTION ·r (NON-PRESSURE) 

40 GATE VALVE a· AND VALVE BOX 

41 GATE VALVE a·. VALVE VAULTS' OIA .. TYPE I FRAI.IE. CLOSED LID 

42 FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE MOVED 

0 ARE HYDRANT VviTH AVXIUARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX .. OO~IESTIC WATER METER VAULTS TO BE REMOVED 

45 OOMES11C WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED 

4& SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED 

47 FRAMES AND ORATES, TYPE 23 

•a FRAMES AND LIDS. TYPE I , CLOSED LID 

'9 VALVE BOXES TO BE FILLED 

so FILLING VALVE VAULTS 

51 SIGN PANEL · TYPE 1 

52 TElESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT 

53 THERMOPLAS11C PAVEMENT ~lARKING • UNE 6" 

54 THERMOPLAS11C PAVEMENT MARKING· LINE 24" 

ss SODDING. SALT TOLERANT (SPECIAL) 

58 SANITARY ~IANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 

57 SAI.ITARY MANHOLES TO T8E RECONSTRUCTED 

sa HOT-I.IIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVE~IENT, 5" 

59 Cot.IBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER RHIOVALANO REPLACHIENT 

60 DRAINAGE ANO unUTY STRUCTIJRES TO BE AOJUSTED 

61 DRAINAGE ANO UllUTY STRUCTIJRES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 

62 DRAINAGE STRUCTIJRES TO BE CLEANED 

63 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 

64 TRAfFIC CONTROL ANO PROTECTION 

65 STREET &WEEPING 

86 DUST CONTROL WATERING 

67 EXPLORATORY EX CAVA 110N 

64 FUNDING SION 

... -·· 
TOTAL: 

(I) BIDDER'S HAND ENTERED TOTAL BID 

(2) SUMUA llON OF HAND ENTERED TOTALS EXTENDED: 

(3) DIFFERENCE IN BID SUMMA 110NS: 

(4) ACTUAL ENTERED 810: 

UNIT QUANTITY 

LSUl.l I 

LSUl.l I 

EACH 7 

EACH 9 

EACH 6 

EACH 2 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

EACH 2 

EACH I 

EACH 10 

EACH 8 

EACH 2 

SOFT 64 

FOOT 16 

FOOT 1,275 

FOOT 152 

SOYD 2.200 

EACH 1 

EACH 2 

SOYO 186 

FOOT 1.$06 

EACH IS 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

LSIJ1.1 1 

LSVM I 

HOUR 20 

UNIT 40 

EACH 6 

EACH 1 

~~ 

ENGINEER'S SCHROEDER 

ES1111ATE ASPHALT SERVICES, INC 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST 

$10.000.00 $10,000,00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 

510,000.00 510,000.00 $6,400.00 $6,400,00 

$2,000.00 51(,000,00 $1,950.00 $13,650.00 

S$,000.00 545,000.00 54,750.00 542,750,00 

51 ,000,00 $6,000.00 52,375.00 51(,250.00 

$6,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,400,00 512.800.00 

5200.00 5200.00 $500.00 5500.00 

$200.00 5200.oo 5175,00 5175.00 

51.500.00 53.000.00 $375.00 $750,00 

$350.00 5350.00 $600.00 $600.00 

$350.00 $3,500.00 5400,00 54.000.00 

5400.00 $3,200.00 5100,00 saoo.oo 

$300.00 $600.00 $220.00 5440.00 

$32.00 $2.048.00 $25.00 $1,600.00 

$25.00 $400.00 $23.00 53&8.00 

54.00 $$,100.00 $2.35 $2,996,25 

$15.00 $2,280.00 59.25 $1,406.00 

$12.00 $26,400.00 $1(,00 $30,800.00 

$750.00 $750.00 $1 ,020,00 $1,020. 00 

$1.200.00 $2,400.00 51 ,950.00 $3,900.00 

sss.oo $10.230.00 549.50 59.207.00 

$25.00 $37,850.00 $33,25 SS0,074.50 

$500.00 $7,500.00 $60$,00 $9,075.00 

$1 ,200.00 $1 .200.00 $1 ,700,00 $1.700.00 

5400.00 $400,00 $600.00 $600.00 

$10.000.00 $10,000.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 

$20.000.00 $20.000.00 547,500.00 547,$00,00 

$150,00 $3,000.00 5165.00 $3,300.00 

$100.00 54.000.00 5200.00 $8,000.00 

$700.00 54.200.00 5275.00 $1,650.00 

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 5650.00 $&50.00 

51,0lU40.00 

(I) 51.065,5,..20 

(l) 5 1,065,5" . 20 

(3) 50.00 

(4) s1,o&s.m .2o _ 

P.g. 2ofA 

LOW BID UNIT PRICE 
COIIPARISON COIIPARISON 

LOW IIGH AVE. WEIGHTED 
UIIT BID UNIT UNIT UIIT AVE. UNIT 
IliFF. IliFF. PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE 

($3.600.00) ($3.600.00) S$.875.00 528.875.00 51(,187.50 $10,950.00 

($3.600.00) ($3,600.00) S$,975.00 sza.I7S.OO 514,01 2.50 510.600.00 

(S$0.00) ($350.00) $262.50 52.600.00 $1.665.63 $1,900.00 

(52SO.OO) {$2,250.00) $2,&30,25 ss.200.oo 54.257.$6 54.600.00 

$1.375.00 $6.250.00 51.&00.00 $3.675.00 52.512.50 $2.2a7.50 

5400.00 $800.00 $5,950.00 $8.825.00 SU1a.75 $6,400.00 

$300.00 $300.00 $200.00 5735.00 5471 .25 5475,00 

(525.00) ($25.00) $67.15 $250.00 5165.54 $182.50 

($1.125,00) ($2.250,00) 5350.00 51,023.75 5$62.19 SU7,50 

5250.00 $250.00 $34 1.25 $650.00 5535.31 5575,00 

sso.oo 5500.00 5375.00 5546.00 $430.25 $400.00 

(5300.00) ($2,400,00) 546.20 $ 150.00 $92,80 $67.50 

($80.00) ($1&0.00) $200.00 $300.00 $250.88 $251,75 

($7.00) (5448.00) $18.00 $25.00 522.78 524.05 

($2.00) ($32.00) 515,50 $23,00 SIUS $20.50 

($1.65) ($2,103.75) 52.10 $3.00 $2.43 $2, 30 

(S$.75) ($674.00) ss.oo $10.00 $&.16 $8.83 

52.00 S4.•oo.oo $12.75 $16. 50 $14.18 $13.69, 

$270.00 $270.00 saoo.oo $1,020,00 SD0t.06 
I 

$906.13 

$750.00 SI.SOO.OO $1.500. 00 52 .. 687. 50 $2,028.13 $1 ,862.50 

(S$.50) (S 1,023.00) 545. 00 sso.oo 54a. IJ 548.75 

$6.25 $ 12.424.50 $33.00 $3$.00 $33.$8 $33.16 

$105.00 $1 ,575.00 $320.2.$ $60$.00 5462.$6 5462.5C 

ssoo.oo $500.00 $1 ,200.00 52.205.00 $1,863,75 $1,625.00 

$200.00 $200.00 $3$1 .75 $600.00 5462.94 $450.00 

($2.200.00) ($2,200.00) $5,749.00 sa.soo.oo $7,021.36 $6,918.23 

527.500.00 $27.500.00 $21 .553.00 $69,232.00 541 ,132.43 $38.872,35 

$15.00 5300.00 $100.00 s•2o.oo $208.75 $157.50 

$ 100.00 54.000.00 $10.00 $1.500.00 $440.00 $125.00 

($425.00) ($2,550.00) $26.25 $275.00 $162.81 517$.00 

($850.00) ($8$0.00) 5450.00 $900.00 $720.00 5765.00 

--- -------



VILLAGE Of 8ENSEINILLE: ZDit STREET UIPROVEUEHTS PROJECT 
J08N0. 1SU 

BID TABULATION SHEET 
Y HH, 2020 BID AT II:OOA.U. 

ITEM 
NO. PAY ITEM 

I TREE ROOT PRUNING 

2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL 

3 CONTAMINA TEO WASTE DISPOSAL 

4 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABIUZATION 

5 SUPPLE/.IENTAL WATERING 

6 INLET FILTERS 

7 POROUS GRANULAR HIBANKMENT, SPEC14L 

a PREP4RATION OF BASE 

9 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR 

10 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS 

11 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAl) 

12 HOT-I.IIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL· BUTT JOINT 

13 HOT4UX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE. IL-19.0, N50 

,. HOT-I.UX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX '0', N50 

IS BITUI.!INOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAl) 

16 PROTECTIVE COAT 

17 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVE~IENT, 71NC'H 

18 PORTLAND CE/.IENT CONCRETE SIOEW.C.LK 5 INCH 

19 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 

20 HOT-I.\ IX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 6" 

21 HOT-I.IIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 9" 

22 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 

23 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 

24 CLASS 0 PATCHES, 3 INCH. SPECIAL 

25 CLASS 0 PATCHES. 91NCH, SPECIAL 

26 ZINC COA TEO OUCnLE IRON WA TIER ~WN 8' 

27 SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL 

28 STEEL CASING PIPE, 16' 

29 W.O.TER sERVICE, NEAR SIDE, 1 112' 

30 W.O.TER SERVICE LINE 1' 

31 WATER MAIN CONNECnON 'A' (NON-PRESSURE) 

32 WATER MAIN CONNECnON •a• (NON-PRESSURE) 

33 WATER MAIN CONNECTION ·c· (NON-PRESSURE) 

:w WATER MAIN CONNECnON '0" (NON-PRESSURE) 

35 \VATER MAIN CONNECnON 'E' (NON-PRESSURE) 

36 WATER LWN CONNECTION 'F' (NON-PRESSURE) 

37 \VATER LWN CONNECnON "G" (NON-PRESSURE) 

ENGINEER'S 
ESTIMATE 

UNIT TOTAL 
UNIT QUANTITY COST COST 

EACH 2 $175.00 $.150,00 

CUYO 245 $35.00 $8,575.00 

CUYO so $100.00 $5,000,00 

SQYO 850 $4,00 $3,400,00 

UMT 66 520.00 $1,320.00 

EACH 46 $175.00 sa,oso.oo 

CUYD 280 $50,00 $ 14,000.00 

SOYO 4,408 $2.00 $&,816,00 

TON 220 $35.00 $7,700.00 

TON 613 $20.00 $ 12,260.00 

POUND 5.650 S0.20 $ 1,130,00 

SQYO 208 $1$.00 $3,120.00 

TON 2 .001 $7$.00 $1S0.075.00 

TON 1.003 sao.oo $80,240.00 

POUND 12,600 S0.20 $2,520,00 

SQYD 873 SI .. SO $1,309.SO 

SQYO 87 $70,00 $6,090.00 

SOFT 5,062 $6,00 $30,372.00 

soFT 320 $30.00 $9,600.00 

SQYO 7,163 $5.00 $35,815.00 

SOYO 1,183 $9,00 $ 10.647.00 

SQYO 269 $10.00 $2,690,00 

SOFT 4,759 $2.50 $11,897.50 

SQYO 1.418 $50.00 $70,900.00 

SOYO 137 $80.00 $10,960,00 

FOOT 1,719 ses.oo $146,115.00 

CUYO 1,447 $40.00 $57.8&0.00 

FOOT 342 $100,00 $:W,200.00 

EACH 2 $3,000,00 56,000.00 

FOOT so $30.00 $1,500.00 

LSUM 1 $4,$00.00 $4,$00.00 

LSUM 1 $4,$00,00 $4,500.00 

LSUM 1 54,500.00 $4,$00.00 

LSU~\ 1 $4,500,00 $4,$00.00 

LSUJ.I 1 $4,500,00 $4,500.00 

LSUM 1 $4,$00.00 54,500.00 

LSUM 1_ . 510,00000 $10.000.00 

P~3of " 

SCHROEDER JOHN NERI BROTHERS BUILDERS 

ASPHALT SERVICES, INC CONSRTUCTION CO ASPHALT PAVING PAVING, LLC 

U"'T TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST 

$335,00 5670.00 $250.00 $500.00 $315.00 5630.00 $300.00 5600.00 

$32.00 $7,840,00 $ 1.00 $245,00 $50.00 $12,250.00 $48,00 511,760,00 

$100.00 $5,000.00 $5,00 $250.00 $150,00 $7,500.00 $175.00 $8,750,00 

$4.50 SJ.e2S,oo $2.50 $2,125.00 $3.SO $2,975,00 56.SO $5,525.00 

$55.00 $3,630.00 $1,00 566.00 $52.50 $3,4&5.00 $50.00 $3,300.00 

$ 120.00 SS.$20,00 S1SO.OO 56,900.00 $100.00 $4,600.00 $ 110.00 $5,060.00 

$50.00 $14,000,00 $&2.00 $22,960.00 $40,00 $11,200,00 $55,00 $15,400.00 

$ 1,00 $4,40&.00 $ 1.50 56,612.00 $1,00 $4,40&.00 so.a5 $3,746,&0 

$50.00 $11 ,000.00 $1.00 $220.00 $30.00 sa.aoo.oo $50.00 $11,000.00 

$1 .00 5613.00 $1,00 5613.00 SJ.OO $1,839.00 $20.00 $12,260.00 

S0.01 $56,50 so. 10 $565.00 $0,20 $ 1,130.00 $0.01 556.50 

$5,00 $ 1,040,00 $ 15.00 $3,120.00 $3.00 $624,00 $26.00 $5,408.00 

$78.00 $156.078.00 $76,00 5152,076,00 $74,00 $148,074.00 $ 100,00 $200,100.00 

$82.00 $&2.248,00 $&1,00 $81,243,00 $76. 00 $76,228.00 $120.00 $120,360,00 

SO,OI $126,00 SO. IO $1,260.00 50.20 $2,$20,00 SO,OI $126.00 

$3,00 $2,618.00 SI.SO $1 ,309.SO $2.88 $2,514.24 52.75 $2,400.75 

569.00 $6.003.00 $94,00 $9,178,00 $6& .. 25 55.937.75 565.00 $5,6$5,00 

56,45 $32,64UO sa. so 543.027.00 $6.30 $31,890.60 56.00 $30,372.00 

$30.25 $9,680.00 $50.00 516,000.00 $28.40 $9,40&,00 $28,00 $&,1160.00 

SS.85 $41,903.55 $7,25 $51,93 1.75 sa.oo $57,304.00 $12.00 $85,956.00 

510.50 $12,421,50 $24,00 528,392.00 $12,00 $ 14,196.00 $ 10.00 $ 11 ,830.00 

522.00 $5,918,00 $22.00 $5.91 8.00 $21.00 $5,649.00 $ 17.50 54.707.50 

$2.25 $10,707,75 $2.00 59,518,00 $2.10 $9,993,90 $2.00 $9,518.00 

$22.50 $31,905.00 $28.50 $40,413,00 $30.00 $42,540.00 $30.00 $42,540.00 

573,00 $10,001.00 $90.00 $12.330.00 $90.00 $12.330.00 $9$.00 $ 13,015.00 

$96.00 $165.024.00 $105.00 $180,495.00 $93. 15 $160,124,85 $90,00 $1$4,710.00 

$.14.75 550.283.25 $45.00 565,115.00 $54.60 579.006.20 533.00 $47,751.00 

5159,00 $54,378,00 $5.00 $1,710.00 $126.75 $43,:W8.50 SISO.OO $51,300.00 

$2,370.00 54,740.00 $2,200.00 54,400.00 $2,625.00 $5,250.00 $2,250.00 $4,500.00 

$64.00 $3,200.00 $15.00 $750.00 $48.00 $2,400.00 $59.00 $2,950.00 

$14.550,00 $14,550.00 $3,500.00 53,500.00 $9,030.00 $9,030,00 $\3,750.00 $13,750.00 

$4,400.00 $4,400.00 $2,850,00 52.850.00 $8,610.00 $8,610.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 

$4,400.00 54,400.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $&,610,00 $8,610.00 54,100.00 54,100.00 

54,400,00 54,400.00 $2,8SO.OO $2,850.00 $&,925.00 $&,.925,00 54,100.00 $4,100.00 

$4,400.00 54,400.00 $2,800,00 $2,800.00 $&,925.00 $&,925.00 54,100.00 54.100.00 

s.c,coo.oo $4,400.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $5,2$0.00 $5,2$0.00 54,100.00 $4,100.00 

56,400.00 56 400.00 $7.200.00 $7,200.00 $28.875.00 $28.875.00 $5,975.00 $5,975.00 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE: 2019 STREET II.IPROVEUENTS PROJECT 
JOB N0.1585 

BID TABUI.ATION SHEET 

BIDS OPENED: FEBRUARY 6TH. 2020 BID AT 11:00 A.Lt 

ITEM 
NO. PAY ITEU 

38 WATER MAIN CONNECnON "H" (NON-PRESSURE) 

39 WATER MAIN CONNECnON 'I" (NON.PRESSURE) 

40 GATE VALVE 8" AND VALVE BOX 

41 GATE VAlVE 8". VAlVE VAULT 5'DIA .. TYPE 1 FRAME. ClOSED LID 

42 FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE MOVED 

43 FIRE HYDRANT VvlTH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX 

44 DOMESnC WATER METER VAULTS TO BE REMOVED 

45 DOMESnC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED 

46 SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED 

47 FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23 

48 FRA~1ES AND UOS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID 

49 VALVE BOXES TO BE FILLED 

so FILLING VALVE VAULTS 

51 SIGN PANEL · TYPE 1 

52 TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT 

53 THERMOPLAsnc PAVEMENT MARKING· LINE 6" 

$4 THERMOPLASnC PAVEMENT LIARKING • UNE 24' 

55 SODDING. SALT TOLERANT (SPECIAL) 

$6 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 

57 SANITARY MANHOLES TO TBE RECONSTRUCTED 

58 HOT ~.IIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT. S" 

59 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 

60 DRAINAGE AND UnUTY STRUCnJRES TO BE ADJUSTED 

61 DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCnJRES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 

62 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED 

63 CONSTRUCTION lAYOUT 

64 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTEcnoN 

65 STREET SWEEPING 

66 OUST CONTROL WATERING 

67 EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION 

68 FUNDING SIGN 

k ...... ~ ~··· -

TOTAL: 

(1) BIDDER'S HAND ENTERED TOTAL BID 

(21 SUMUAnON OF HAND ENTERED TOTALS EXTENDED: 

(3) DIFFERENCE IN BID SUMMATIONS: 

L__(~ACnJAL ENTERED BID: 

UNI T QUANnTY 

LSUM 1 

LSUM I 

EACH 7 

EACH 9 

EACH 6 

EACH 2 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

EACH 2 

EACH 1 

EACH 10 

EACH 8 

EACH 2 

SOFT 64 

FOOT 16 

FOOT 1,275 

FOOT 152 

SOYD 2.200 

EACH 1 

EACH 2 

SOYD 186 

FOOT 1.506 

EACH 15 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

LSUM 1 

lSUM 1 

HOUR 20 

UNIT 40 

EACH 6 

EACH 1 

-

-- -····---

ENGINEER'S SCHROEDER 

Esm!ATE ASPHALT SERVICES, INC 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST 

510.000.00 $10,000,00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 

510,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,400.00 $6.400.00 

$2,000.00 514,000.00 51 ,950.00 513,650.00 

55.000.00 $45.000.00 54.750.00 $42.750.00 

51 .000.00 $6,000.00 52.375.00 514.250.00 

$6,000.00 512.000.00 $6,400.00 $12.800.00 

$200.00 5200.00 ssoo.oo 5500.00 

5200.00 $200,00 $175,00 $175.00 

$1,500.00 $3,000.00 $375.00 $750.00 

5350.00 $350.00 $600.00 $600.00 

5350.00 53,500.00 $400,00 $4.000.00 

$400.00 $3,200.00 $100.00 $800.00 

5300.00 $600.00 $220.00 $440.00 

532.00 52,048.00 525.00 51.600.00 

$25,00 5400.00 523.00 $368,00 

$4.00 55.100.00 52.35 $2.996.25 

515.00 $2,280.00 59.25 $1,406.00 

512.00 526.400.00 514.00 530.800.00 

$750,00 5750.00 $1,020.00 51,020,00 

51.200.00 52.400.00 $1.950.00 53,900.00 

555.00 510.230.00 $49.50 59.207.00 

$25.00 537,650.00 533.25 550,074.50 

5500.00 $7,500.00 $605,00 $9,075,00 

$1,200.00 $1,200.00 51,700.00 51 .700.00 

$400.00 $400.00 $600.00 $600.00 

510,000.00 510,000.00 57,800,00 57,800.00 

$20,000.00 520,000.00 $47,500.00 $47,500.00 

5150.00 $3.000.00 $165.00 53,300.00 

$100.00 $4,000.00 $200.00 $8,000.00 

$700.00 54.200.00 5275.00 $1.650.00 

$1,500.00 51,500.00 $650.00 $650.00 

~-' - ··· - - -
$1,026,640.00 

(1) s 1 ,065,598.20 

(2) $1,065,598.20 

(3) $0.00 

- -·-
(4) Sl ,065,598.20 

P~e.tot-' 

JOHN NERI BROTHERS B UILDERS 
CONSRTUCnON CO ASPHALT PAVING PAVING,UC 

UNI T TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST COST COST 

515.500.00 $15.500,00 $28,875.00 $28,875.00 $5,975.00 55.975.00 

$14,800.00 514.800.00 528.875.00 528.875.00 55.975.00 55.975.00 

52,600.00 518.200.00 5262.50 $1 ,837.50 51.850.00 512.950.00 

55.200.00 $46.800.00 $2.630.25 $23.672.25 $4,450.00 $40.050.00 

51.800.00 $10.800.00 $3,675.00 522.050.00 $2.200.00 $13.200.00 

ss.4oo.oo $12.800.00 $6,925.00 $17.850.00 $5.950.00 $ 11 ,900,00 

$200.00 5200.00 $735.00 $735.00 $450.00 5450.00 

5250,00 $250,00 $87.15 $87.15 $150,00 $150,00 

$500.00 $1,000.00 51 .023.75 $2.047.50 $350.00 $700.00 

$650.00 $650.00 $341 .. 25 5341.25 5550.00 5550.00 

5400.00 $4,000.00 5546.00 $5.460.00 $375,00 $3.750.00 

$150.00 51,200.00 $46.20 5369.60 575.00 $600.00 

5300.00 $600.00 5283.50 S$67.00 $200.00 $400.00 

525.00 $1 ,600.00 523,10 51,478,40 518,00 51 .152.00 

$20.00 $320.00 $21.00 5336.00 515.50 $248,00 

$3.00 53.825.00 $2.10 $2,677.50 $2.25 52.868.75 

510.00 51.520.00 $8.40 51,276.80 55.00 5760.00 

516.50 536,300.00 513.38 529,436,00 512.75 528,050.00 

5800,00 $800.00 $868.25 5866.25 5950.00 5950,00 

$1,500.00 53,000.00 $2,887.50 $5,775.00 51 ,775.00 53,550.00 I 

548.00 $8,928.00 $45.00 58,370.00 550.00 $9,300.00 

533.00 $49,698.00 $33.07 $49,803.42 $35.00 552,710.00 

$350,00 $5,250.00 $320.25 $4.803.75 $575,00 $8,625.00 

51.200.00 51.200.00 52.205.00 $2.205.00 51.550.00 $1,550.00 

5500.00 $500.00 $351.75 5351.75 $400.00 $400.00 

$8,500,00 $8,500.00 $6.036.45 $6.036.45 $5,749.00 $5,749.00 

$69.232.00 $69.232.00 521 ,553.00 521.553.00 526 .. 244.70 526.244.70 

$100.00 $2,000.00 5150.00 $3,000.00 $420.00 $8,400.00 

550.00 $2,000.00 $10.00 $400.00 51.500.00 $60,000.00 

5100.00 $600.00 $26.25 5157.50 5250.00 51 ,500.00 

$900.00 5900.00 $880,00 $880,00 $450,00 $450.00 

: "? _, - - "-· ~ -. -- ·- -- ~ ,_ 

(1) $1,095,315.25 (1) $1,1 16,335.11 (1) s 1,229,000.00 

(2) $1,095,315.25 (2) $1,116,335.11 (2) $1,229,000.00 

(3) $0.00 (3) so.oo (3) $0.00 

(4) $1,095,315. 25 (4) $1,116,335.11 (4) $1,229.~0,00 



Project: 2020 Street Improvements Project 

Owner: Village of Bensenville 

Contractor: Schroeder Asphalt Services Inc. 

Engineer: Hancock Engineering Co. 

Engineer's Pay Estimate No. 6 and FINAL 

Date: 10/23/2020 

No.I Item 

1 1 ree KOOt ~runn1ng 

z Removal ana Disposal or Unsuitable Materials 

3 Contaminated waste Disposal 

4 Geotecnmcal ~aonc ~or urouna ::.taDil1zat1on 

5 supplemental Watermg 

o I met ~liters 

7 Porous Granular Embankment, Spec1a1 

8 Preparation of Base 

~ Aggregate ease Repair 

10 Aggregate for Temporary Access 

11 Bltumtnous Matenals ( rrack coat) 

1Z HMA surface Removal- Butt Jomt 

13 HMA Binder Course, 11-19.0, NSO 

14 HMA surtace course, Mix 0 , NSO 

15 Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) 

1b Protect1ve coat 

17 PCC Onveway Pavement, 7 In 

18 PLL !:>ICewalk !:> InCh 

1~ Detectable warmngs 

20 HMA Surface Removal, 6' 

21 HMA :>urtace Removal, ~· 

22 Onveway Pavement Removal 

l.:S :>1aewa1K Removal 

24 Class D Patcnes, 3 1ncn, spec1a1 

25 Class o Patches, 9 Inches, Special 

26 Zinc Coatea Ductile Iron water Ma1n, 8 

27 Select Granular Backfill 

28 Steel Casmg P1pe, 16" 

29 Water Serv1ce, Near Side, 11/2 

30 Water Serv1ce Lme 1 

31 water M am connection A· (Non-Pressure) 

32 Water Mam Connection "B" (Non-Pressure) 

33 Water Mam Connection C ·(Non-Pressure) 

34 Water Main Connection 0 ·(Non-Pressure) 

35 Water Main connection E !Non-Pressure) 

36 Water Main Connection F · (Non-Pressure) 

37 Water Main Connection "G" (Non-Pres.sure) 

Unit 
Proje~~ ~ 

Quantit Unit Price 

tacn l :> .:S.:S!:>.UU 

LUYO 245 31.00 

CuYd )0 1oo.oo 

!:>QYO 550 4.50 

Un1t 66 55.00 

tacn 46 110.00 

CUYd 280 50.00 

::.qYa 4,408 1.00 

len 110 50.00 

Ton b1j 1.00 

Po una 5,650 0 .01 

!:>qYd 208 5.00 

I On 2,001 78.00 

I on 1,003 81.00 

1 Pound 1l,b00 0.01 

::.qYa 513 3.00 

!:>qYd 87 69.00 

::.qtt 5,062 b.4!:> 

!:>qt-t 310 30.25 

SqYd 7,163 !>.IS) 

!:>QYO l,liS::S 10.50 

!:>qYd 269 22.00 

::.qtt 4,759 2.l!:> 

!:>qYd 1,418 11.50 

!:>QYO HI f.:S.OU 

root 1,719 96.00 

CUYd 1,447 34.75 

t-oot 342 159.00 

tacn 2 2,370.00 

~oct 50 64.00 

LSum 1 14,550.00 

Lsum 1 4,400.00 

LSUm 1 4,400.00 

Lsum 1 4,400.00 

Lsvm 1 4,400.00 

LSum 1 4,400.00 

LSUm 1 6,400.00 

Roadway Funding Utility Funding Total Funding 

Completed Completed Completed 

Quantity Total Amount Quantity Total Amount Quantity Total Amount 

o.uu 0.00 0 0.00 

0.00 0.00 u 0 .00 

0.00 0.00 0 o.uu 

0.00 0.00 u o.oo 
0.00 o.oo 0 o.oo 

4b !:>,!:>LO.OO 0.00 4b !:>,!:>20.00 

0.00 0.00 0 u.oo 

4,l.:S!:> 4,l.:S!:>.OO 0.00 4,2.:!) 4,l.:S!:>.OO 

0.00 0.00 u 0 .00 

33 33.00 0.00 jj .:S.:S.UU 

5,650 Sb.SO 0.00 ::>,C::>U !:>6.!:>0 

56 280.00 0.00 )b llSO.OO 

1,/.:Sb 1.:S!:>,401S.OO 0.00 1,/.:Sb l.:I!:>,401S.OO 

931 76,342.00 0.00 ~;SJ. IC,.:S'Il.OO 

0 .00 0.00 0 0 .00 

0.00 0.00 0 0 .00 

77 5,313.00 0.00 II !:>,;H.:S.UU 

!:>,114 .:S.:S,.:Stl • .:SO 474 3,057.::!0 ),b41S .:lb,4l~.b0 

300 9,075.00 0.00 .:SUU ~.vt::>.OO 

6,718 39,300.30 0.00 b,llll .:S~,.:SUU . .:SU 

221 2,::!20.50 0.00 111 2,.:!20.!:>0 

235 5,170.00 0.00 ,lj) !:>,l/U.UU 

!:>,114 ll,b41.!:>0 474 1,066.50 !:>,b41S H,IUIS.UO 

0.00 1,635 36,787.50 l,b.:S) .:Sb,t!St.50 

u.uu .:Sl l,lb.:S.OO .:Sl l,lb.:S.UO 

0.00 0.00 0 0.00 

0.00 1,000 34,7SO.OO 1,UUU .:S'I,/!:>U.UU 

0.00 0.00 0 0.00 

0.00 2 4,740.00 l 4,/'IU,UU 

0.00 32 2,048.00 :U l,U41S.UU I 

0.00 1 14,550.00 .l 14,550.00 

0 .00 1 4,400.00 1 4,400.00 

0.00 1 4,400.00 1 4,400.00 

0.00 1 4,400.00 l 4,<1UO.OO 

0.00 1 4,400.00 l 4,400.00 

0.00 0 .00 0 u.uu 

0.00 1 6,400.00 l b,400.0U 

$328,067.10 s 123,262.30 
-------

'~. 451,329.40 



38 water Mam Connection H (Non-Pressure) 

39 Water Main Connection "I (Non-Pressure) 

40 Gate Valve 8 And Valve Box 

41 Gate Valve 8 , Valve Vault 5 Dla., Type 1 Frame, Closed 

42 ~1re Hyarant to De Movea 

43 Fire HyCJrant W1th Auxiliary Valve and Valve Box 

44 uomest1c water Meter Vaults to De Removea 

45 DomestiC Water Meter Vaults to be Adjusted 

46 Samtary :.erv1ce to De ACIJUStea 

47 Frames and Grates, Type 23 

48 Frames and Lids, 1 ype 1. L.losea LICJ 

49 Va lve Boxes to be FilleCJ 

SO Filling Valve Vaults 

51 Sign Panel· Type 1 

52 Telescoping Steel Sign Support 

53 Tnermop1ast1c Pavement Marking- Line 6 

54 ThermoplastiC Pavement Marking- Line 24 

:.:. :.oaamg, :.a1t 1 o1erant (!>pec1a11 

56 Sanitary Manholes to be Adjusted 

57 Sanitary Manholes to be Reconstructed 

58 HMA Driveway Pavement, 5 

59 Combination Concrete C&G Removal 

t>O Dramage ana Utility Structure to De AdJSUtea 

61 Dramage and Utility Struct ure to be Reconstructed 

62 Drainage Structures to be Cleaned 

63 Construction Layout 

64 Traffic Control and Protection 

t>!:> :.treet Sweepmg 

66 Dust Control Watenng 

67 Exploratory Excavat1on 

bl! F u ndmg S1gn 

1A 16 C900 Casing 

LA I&MII1 

3A T&M 112 

4A T&MII3 

!>A I&Mtl4 

6A T&Mtl5 

7A T&MII6 

SA T&MII7 

9A T&Mt18 

OA T&M119 

1A T&M 1110 

2A T&M 1111 

13A AUP 112 • Zinc Coated DIP Water Main 5" 

Subtotals: 

Grand Totals: 

Less Previous Estimates 

Total Amount Due, Estimate No.6 and FINAL 

Grand Total Amount Due. Eslimate No.6 and FINAL 

Subtotal Brought Forward 

Lsum 1 6,400.00 

LSUrn 1 b,4UU.UU 

tacn 7 1,950.00 

Each 9 4,750.00 

tacn b 2,37!>.00 

tach 2 6,400.00 

tacn 1 500.00 

tach 1 175.00 

t.acn 2 375.00 

tach 1 600.00 

t.acn lU 400.00 

tach 8 100.00 

Each 2 220.00 

:.qH 64 25.00 

foot 16 23.00 

~oot 1,275 2.35 

foot 152 9.25 

::,qra 2,200 14.00 

tach 1 1,020.00 

tacn 2 1,950.00 

::,qra 186 49.50 

foot 1,506 33.25 

t.acn 15 605.00 

tacn 1 1,700.00 

Each 1 600.00 

LSum 1 7,800.00 

Lsum 1 47,500.00 

Hour 20 1t>5.00 

un1t 40 200.00 

tacn b u::..uu 
tacn 1 t>!:>O.OO 

foot 149.00 

uonar 3,85!1.76 

uo11ar 3,926.77 

uonar .i,.i!>U.bO 

uonar 3,94b.1!:> 

Dollar 2,936.69 

uonar 8,198.19 

Dollar 2,272.25 

uonar 3,717.92 

Dollar 1,761.28 

uonar - 661.32 

uo11ar 2,716.62 

Foot - 105.00 

s 127,332.26 

8 

1,273 

144 

1,:.1 ... 

160 

1,517 

38 

1.00 

1.00 

20 

4 

$328,067.10 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.i,LOO.OO 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,991.55 

1,332.00 

21,210.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7,920.00 

50,440.25 

22,990.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7,800.00 

47,500.00 

3,300.00 

0.00 

1,100.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.uo 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

169,783.80 

497,850.90 

$432,052.15 

$ 65,798.75 

1 

1 

7 

l:S 

6 

2 

1 

1 

5 

!> 

390 

298 

1 

1 

l 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1,210 

s 123,262.30 
6,400.00 

6,400.00 

13,650.00 

.il:S,UUU.UU 

14,2!>0.00 

12,800.00 

500.00 

0.00 

375.00 

0.00 

0.00 

500.00 

1,100.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

12,967.50 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

44,402.00 

3,859.76 

3,926.77 

.i,.i50.b0 

3,946.15 

.l,~.ib.b~ 

8,198.19 

2,272.25 

3,717.92 

1,761.28 

661.32 

2,716.62 

127,050.00 

315,742.05 

439,004.35 

$ 377.4 70.85 

$ 61,533.51 

l 

1 

I 

l:S 

b 

L 

1 

u 
1 

u 
l:S 

" 
!> 

0 

u 
1,l/3 

144 

1,!>1!> 

u 

u 
1b0 

l,~U/ 

.:!IS 

u 

u 
1 

1 

.lU 

u 

4 

0 

L~!S 

1 

1 

l 

1 

1 

1 

l 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1,210 

s 451,329.40 

b,4UU.UU 

b,4UU.UU 

13,6!>0.00 

.il:S,UW.W 

14,.l!>U.UO 

!L,!SW.W 

!>UU.UU 

u.uu 
.i/!>.UU 

u.uu 
.i,LUU.UU 

500.00 

l,lUU.UU I 

0.00 

u.uu 

.l,!l!ll.!>!> 

l ,.i.iL.UU 

Ll,LlU.UU 

u.w 

u.uu 
1,!120.00 

b.i,4U/./!:> 

ll,!I!IO.OO 

u.uu 

u.uu 
/ ,I!UU.OO 

4/, !>UU.UU 

.:!,.:!00.00 

u.uu 

l,lUU.UU 

o.uu 
'I'I,'IUL.W 

.i,l!!>!l./b 

.i,':J.lb./1 

.i,.i!>U.bU 

3,94b.15 

L,~.ib.b~ 

1!,1!1!!.19 

L,LIL.L!:> 

.i,ll/.!l.l 

1, /bl.L!S 

bbl..~L 

2.716.62 

127,050.00 

485,525.85 

936,855.25 

$ 809,523.00 

$ 127,332.26 


